## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Ravipal Singh Civil Judge Junior Division-1 Phagwara

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

SEWA SINGH S/O SHANKAR SINGH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA AND ANOTHER

Vs.

PARGAN SINGH S/O SHANKAR SINGH- DIED DURING PENDENCY- THROUGH Lrs:
1A. SURINDER KAUR WIDOW OF PARGAN SINGH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE
CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA AND OTHERS

CNR No. PBKPA0-000423-2018

Next Date: - 27-09-2019

## PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: RESPONDENTS No's:

1A. SURINDER KAUR WIDOW OF PARGAN SINGH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA

1B. GURPREET SINGH SON OF LATE PARGAN SINGH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA AND PRESENTLY R/O C/O BABA BUDHAJI VIDYALAYA, CARE CENTRE, PATIALA

1C. JASPREET KAUR D/O LATE SH. PARGAN SINGH, R/O VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, NOW RESIDING AT: W/O SUKHDEEP SINGH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHAHAL KHURD, P.O. KARNANA, DISTT. SBS NAGAR.

- 1D. MANPREET KAUR D/O LATE PARGAN SINGH, R/O VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA & NOW R/O VILLAGE CHAHAL KHURD, P.O. KARAANA, DISTT. SBS NAGAR & ALSO ATTORNEY OF DEFT. NO. 1C JASPREET KAUR
- 2. MAKHAN SINGH SON OF LATE JAGDISH KAUR, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA
- 3. JASBIR SINGH SON OF LATE JAGDISH KAUR, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA
- 4. PINDER KAUR, DAUGHTER OF LATE JAGDISH KAUR, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHACHOKI, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA

To,

The Manager INDIAN EXPRESS.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order** 5 **Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 27-09-2019 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 29-08-2019.



Ravipal Singh Civil Judge Junior Division-1 Phagwara